Personnel Resignations and Recommendations

For Monday, November 13, 2023

Background:

Under Iowa Code 279.12, the school board has the authority to employ teachers, other licensed professional personnel, and support personnel, and determine their salaries. I am requesting board approval for the personnel issues listed below. I recommend the Board . . .

- Accept the resignation of Kelly Ysker as Para-educator in Jacobson Elementary.
- Assign Corrine Pelzer as Title Reading teacher in Jacobson Elementary for the remainder of the 2023-2024 school year. Subject to the following: Successful completion of her student teaching and her degree, and obtaining a teaching license, certified in Elementary Education, on or before January 3rd 2024.
- Accept the termination of Flor Candanosa as Para-educator in Jacobson Elementary.
- Accept the resignation of Kristen Christanson as Para-educator in Jacobson Elementary.
- Accept voluntary early retirement of Pat Kelly as alternative school teacher.

Coaching Assignments:

- Accept the resignation of Ethan Albertson as HS/JH Cross Country Coach.
- Accept the resignation of Ethan Albertson as JH Girls Track Coach.
- Accept the resignation of Kyle Wilkinson as Co-Weight Room Coordinator.
- Accept the resignation of Tiffany Landrum from Assistant Varsity Girls Soccer Coach
- Appoint Nicole McMurray as Basketball Cheer Sponsor
- Appoint Shannon Muhlenbruch as Junior High Boys Basketball Coach
- Appoint Justin Meyer as Head Varsity Girls Track & Field Coach
- Appoint Shannon Muhlenbruch as Head Varsity Boys Track & Field Coach
- Appoint Leigh Jass as Assistant Varsity Boys Track & Field Coach
- Appoint Wendy Meints as Assistant Varsity Girls Track & Field Coach
- Appoint Cory Yoder as Junior High Boys Track and Field
- Appoint Brooke Sunne as Head Varsity Girls Soccer Coach
- Appoint Gannon Harsma as Head Varsity Boys Soccer Coach
- Appoint Dennis Quinn as Assistant Varsity Boys Soccer Coach
- Appoint Ethan Krogman as Assistant Varsity Soccer Coach
- Appoint Bailee Frayne as Girls Head Varsity Golf Coach
- Appoint Jordan Willms as Boys Head Varsity Golf Coach

Recommended Action:

I recommend the board approve these personnel issues in a single motion.